Угловые энкодеры RCN 6000
  Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59

Mechanical coupling: fault exclusion for the loosening of the housing/flange and hollow shaft
Interface EnDat 2.2
Ordering designation EnDat22
Position values per rev. 268 435 456 (28 bits)
Electrically permissible
speed
 800 rpm for continuous position value
Clock frequency
Calculation time tcal
 16 MHz
 5 µs
Electrical connection Separate adapter cable connectable to encoder via quick disconnect
Cable length2)  100 m
Supply voltage DC 3.6 V to 14 V
Power consumption3) (max.) 3.6 V:  1.1 W; 14 V:  1.3 W
Current consumption
(typical)
5 V: 140 mA (without load)
1)	�Further tolerances may arise in the downstream electronics after position value comparison
(contact mfr. of the downstream electronics).
2)	With HEIDENHAIN cable:  8 MHz
3)	See General electrical information in the Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN Encoders brochure
5	 = �Screw: ISO 4762-M6-8.8; tightening torque: 7 Nm ±0.42 Nm
Washer: ISO 7092-6-200HV
6	 = �Screw: ISO 4762-M6-8.8; tightening torque: 8 Nm ±0.48 Nm
Washer: ISO 7092-6-200HV
7	 = Thread engagement
8	 = �Direction of shaft rotation for ascending position values
RCN 6000 Product Information    04/2023 RCN 6000 Product Information    04/20234 5
 Absolute
 RCN 6310
Shaft Hollow through shaft D = 180 mm
Mech. permissible speed  200 rpm4)
Starting torque (at 20 °C) Typically  2.0 Nm
Moment of inertia Rotor (hollow shaft): 40 · 10–3 kgm2; stator (housing/flange): 52 · 10–3 kgm2
Radial load (typical) 4.0 N per µm rotor-to-stator radial error
Permissible axial motion of
measured shaft
±0.3 mm5)
Natural frequency  650 Hz
Vibration 55 Hz to 1400 Hz
Shock: 6 ms
 200 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-6)
 200 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-27)
Operating temperature 0 °C to 50 °C
Protection EN 60529 IP64